## Shenzhen Lenkeng Technology CO.,LTD

West 3F/4F, Jinguangxia Culture & Tech Park, 3 Guangxia Road, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

## **Labeling Declaration Letter**

FCC ID: 2ADXC18IR388

Model: LKV388IR-915, LKV388IR-909, LKV388IR-921

Following the KDB 784748 D01General labeling and Notification, the information related to Labeling implementation for the IR signal wireless extender, FCC ID: 2ADXC18IR388.

Information	On	On Product	In Online	In Printed
	Product	Packaging	User Guide	User Guide
FCC ID Number	Yes	Yes	No	No
15.19 Statement	No	Yes	No	Yes
"This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC				
Rules.				
Operation is subject to the following two				
conditions:				
(1) this device may not cause harmful				
interference, and				
(2) this device must accept any interference				
received,				
including interference that may cause undesired				
operation"				
Changes or modifications not expressly	No	No	No	Yes
approved by the party responsible for				
compliance				
could void the user's authority to operate the				
equipment				

Product Packaging Label is shown below:

FCC ID: 2ADXC18IR388

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules.

Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

- (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and
- (2) this device must accept any interference received,

The product is packaged individually.

## Shenzhen Lenkeng Technology CO.,LTD

West 3F/4F, Jinguangxia Culture & Tech Park, 3 Guangxia Road, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Sincerely

Signature

Name / Title: Xie Dandan/Manager

Company Name: Shenzhen Lenkeng Technology Co., Ltd

Address: West 4F, Jinguangxia Culture&Tech Park, 3 Guangxia Road, Shenzhen, China

Tel: 075582518378 Fax: 075582500201

Liedondan

E-Mail: bonnie@lenkeng.com